L1800006210

(Requestor's Name)		
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(7.0		
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone #)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Name)
(Do	curnent Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates o	f Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	



12/22/17--01029--004 **125.00



N CULLIGAN JAN 9 2018



January 8, 2018

Florida Department of State Division of Corporations Clifton Building 2661 Executive Center Cir. Tallahassee, FL 32301 **Via Federal Express**

Re: Vitality Medicine, PLLC Ref. Number: W17000101481

Dear Sirs/Madam:

Enclosed please find a copy of your letter dated December 26, 2017 regarding the above-referenced matter along with the <u>original</u> Articles of Organization of Vitality Medicine, PLLC. We are resubmitting the same for filing.

If you have any questions or need additional information, please do not hesitate to contact us.

Sincerely,

Greath K. Slyrce

Judith K. Slyke, Legal Assistant For Trow, Dobbins & Pisani, P.A.

TJD/jks Enclosures: Letter Dated 12/26/17 Articles of Organization "1VM-HestPartas M.D. Aethol/amaton of Viakh Medicne Hot Deal of State 010818 doc





FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

December 26, 2017

TROW, DOBBINS & PISANI, P.A. 1301 NE 14TH STREET OCALA, FL 34470

SUBJECT: VITALITY MEDICINE, PLLC Ref. Number: W17000101481

We have received your document for VITALITY MEDICINE, PLLC and your check(s) totaling \$125.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

The articles were received on 12/22/17 that would be the file date. Cannot have a future signed date.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6052.

Neysa Culligan Regulatory Specialist II

Letter Number: 717A00026072

www.sunbiz.org

Division of Connegations DO DOY 6297 Wellshopped Elevide 29214

ARTICLES OF ORGANIZATION OF VITALITY MEDICINE, PLLC

ARTICLE I - NAME

18 JAN -8 PH 12: 36 SECRETARY OF STATE

FILED

1.1 The name of this professional limited liability company is VITALITY

1.2 The street address of the principal office of VITALITY MEDICINE, PLLC is 2370 Laurel Run Drive, Ocala, Florida 34471, and the mailing address is the same.

ARTICLE II - DURATION

2.1 This Professional Limited Liability Company shall have perpetual existence, unless earlier terminated as provided in Chapters 605 or 621, Florida Statutes.

ARTICLE III - PURPOSE

3.1 This Professional Limited Liability Company is organized pursuant to Chapters 605 and 621. Florida Statutes and is formed for the specific purposes of the practice of all medicine and medical related services, including, but not limited to ophthalmology and neuro-ophthalmology practices, and rendering all professional medical, health, holistic, pharmacological and wellness care services and related services, including, but not limited to, consultations, exams, surgeries, testing, diagnosis, treatment, dispensary, and related retail products and services; and for any and all lawful purpose necessary, proper, or convenient for the accomplishment of any of the specific purposes; and to do every other act incidental to the company purposes which is not forbidden by the laws of the State of Florida or by the provisions of these articles of organization.

ARTICLE IV - MEMBERS

. .

4.1 This Professional Limited Liability Company has as its members only other professional limited liability companies, professional corporations or individuals who themselves are duly licensed or otherwise legally authorized to render the same professional services as those for which this professional limited liability company is organized.

4.2 No person or entity may be admitted as a member of the company who does not so qualify under Section 621.09, Florida Statutes, as it may be amended from time to time, and transfer of membership interests is limited by Section 621.11, Florida Statutes, as it may be amended from time to time.

4.3 No member may enter into any type of agreement vesting another person with the authority to exercise any of that member's voting power in the company contrary to Section 621.09, Florida Statutes as it may be amended from time to time.

ARTICLE V - MANAGEMENT

5.1 This Professional Limited Liability Company is to be manager-managed company by one or more managers. The name and street address of the person who is to serve as the initial manager is:

MANAGER'S NAME:MANAGER'S STREET ADDRESS:Alethia Pantazis2370 SE Laurel Run Drive, Ocala, FL 34471

ARTICLE VI - INITIAL REGISTERED OFFICE

6.1 The street address of the initial registered office of the Professional Limited Liability Company is 1301 NE 14th Street, Ocala, Florida 34470-4641.

ARTICLE VII - INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT

7.1 The name of the initial registered agent of this Professional Limited Liability Company is TROW, DOBBINS & PISANI, P.A., who has signed a Certificate of Acceptance attached to these Articles of Organization to indicate its acceptance, which Certificate is incorporated herein by reference. The street address of the initial registered office where the registered agent is located is 1301 NE 14th Street, Ocala, Florida 34470-4641.

ARTICLE VIII - AMENDMENT OF ARTICLES

8.1 The Professional Limited Liability Company reserves the right to amend these Articles in any manner now or hereafter permitted by the law, or as provided by the Professional Limited Liability Company's Operating Agreement.

The undersigned affirms that these Articles are being executed in accordance with section 605.0203(1)(b), Florida Statutes and is aware that any false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony as provided for in Section 817,155, Florida Statutes.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Member has executed these Articles of Organization TO TAKE EFFECT AND BE EFFECTIVE AS OF THE 1st DAY OF JANUARY 2018.

MEMBER:

Alethia Pantazis

CERTIFICATE OF ACCEPTANCE BY REGISTERED AGENT

Having been named to accept service of process for the above stated Professional Limited Liability Company at the place designated in this certificate, the undersigned hereby accepts the appointment to act in this capacity, and agrees to comply with the provisions of Chapter 605, Florida Statutes, relative to keeping open said office. I am familiar with and accept the obligations of registered agent for VITALITY MEDICINE, PLLC.

DATED as of the 1st day of January 2018.

TROW, DOBBINS & PISANI, P.A. 1301 NE 14th Street Ocala, FL 34470-4641 Phone: (352) 369-8830 Fax: (352) 369-8832 eservice@ocalalawfirm.com

> FILED 10 JAN -8 PH 12: 36 SECRETARY OF STATE SECRETARY OF STATE